OP \$140,00 281916

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freedom Sciences, LLC		112/29/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Freedom Mobility, LLC
Street Address:	2075 47th Street
City:	Sarasota
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34234
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2819168	DOCK 'N' LOCK	
Registration Number:	3014864	EQUALIZER	
Registration Number:	3086121	TRACKER	
Registration Number:	3391437	FREEDOM SEAT	
Registration Number:	2991648	LIBERATOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)521-5450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-521-5400

Email: mpikser@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Reed Smith LLP
Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 361486.20002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0791

900183914

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meredith D. Pikser			
Signature:	/Meredith D. Pikser/			
Date:	02/09/2011			
Total Attachments: 5 source=Freedom Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=Freedom Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif source=Freedom Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page3.tif source=Freedom Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page4.tif source=Freedom Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page5.tif				

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into as of December 29, 2010 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Freedom Sciences, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company (the "Assignor"), and Freedom Mobility, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee" and, collectively with the Assignor, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Contribution Agreement, dated as of the Effective Date, by and between the Parties, the Assignor has contributed, conveyed, assigned, transferred, and delivered to the Assignee as a capital contribution in respect of the Assignee's issued and outstanding membership interests that the Assignor then held, and the Assignee has acquired and accepted from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the corporate names, fictional business names, trade names, registered and unregistered trademarks, service marks, and logos set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), including all rights under common law relating to each Trademark, the corresponding registrations and applications for each Trademark, and the goodwill appurtenant to each of the foregoing.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the Parties hereby acknowledge, the Assignor hereby confirms that the Assignor assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to (1) the Trademarks, including all rights under common law relating to each Trademark, the corresponding registrations and applications worldwide for each Trademark (including any renewals and extensions of such registrations, now or hereafter in effect), and the goodwill appurtenant to each of the foregoing, and (2) all rights to bring an action, whether at law or in equity, for infringement, dilution, or misuse of the Trademarks against any third party to recover damages, to recover profits, and to secure injunctive relief for all past, present, or future infringement, dilution, or misuse of the Trademarks.

This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which taken together will constitute one and the same instrument. The Parties authorize one another to detach and combine original signature pages and consolidate them into a single identical original, and any one of such completely executed counterparts will be sufficient proof of this Assignment. Any photographic, photocopy, or similar reproduction copy of this Assignment, or any PDF file of this Assignment, or any copy of this Assignment sent by facsimile transmission, in each case with all signatures reproduced on one or more sets of signature pages, will be considered for all purposes as if it were a manually-executed counterpart of this Assignment.

The internal laws of the State of Delaware (without reference to its rules as to conflict of laws) will govern the interpretation and enforcement of this Assignment.

The term "including" and its variants do not imply any limitation.

[Signature page follows]

US_ACTIVE-104972821.3

The Parties are signing this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

FREEDOM SCIENCES, LLC

ACKNOWLEDGED:

FREEDOM MOBILITY, LLC

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

All of the trademarks below are solely owned by the Assignor. Recordation and/or correction of recordation of record title is still in process.

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	COUNTRY	OWNER	STATUS
DOCK 'N' LOCK	2,819,168	March 2, 2004	United States	Freedom Sciences, LLC	Registered- Post Reg Office Action issued on 9/25/10 in connection with 8&15 filed on 9/1/10
EQUALIZER	3,014,864	November 15, 2005	United States	Freedom Sciences, LLC	Registered
TRACKER	3,086,121	April 25, 2006	United States	Freedom Sciences, LLC	Registered
FREEDOM SEAT	3,391,437	March 4, 2008	United States	Freedom Sciences, LLC	Registered
LIBERATOR	2,991,648	September 6, 2005	United States	Freedom Sciences, LLC	Registered
	' I			Freedom Sciences, LLC	Unregistered
ACTION BASE				Freedom Sciences, LLC	Unregistered
CAR-GO- MATE				Freedom Sciences, LLC	Unregistered
EQUALIZER				Freedom Sciences, LLC	Unregistered
FREEDOM LIFT				Freedom Sciences, LLC	Unregistered
GUARDIAN				Freedom Sciences, LLC	Unregistered
ROLLER				Freedom Sciences, LLC	Unregistered
SCOOTER LOCK				Freedom Sciences, LLC	Unregistered
TAILGATER				Freedom	Unregistered

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	COUNTRY	OWNER	STATUS
				Sciences, LLC	
TRACKER XT				Freedom Sciences, LLC	Unregistered
TRAVELLER				Freedom Sciences, LLC	Unregistered

Fictitious Names: Freedom Lift (filed PA Dept. of State 10/29/2008)

RECORDED: 02/09/2011